
Goodhue County Highway Project 
Advertisement for Bids 

Close Tuesday, March 3, 2026 
Goodhue County, Minnesota 

Sealed electronic bids for the contract listed below will be received by the Board of County Commissioners of Goodhue 
County, Minnesota, until 2:30 PM on Tuesday, March 3, 2026, through Goodhue County’s online electronic bid system 
(bidVAULT).  At that time, the bids will be electronically opened, read publicly at the Goodhue County Public Works 
Building, 2140 Pioneer Rd, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, and results posted online at https://mn-co-
goodhue.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding.  Bids will be considered for award on Tuesday, March 17, 2026 at the 
Board of Commisioner’s meeting. 

CONTRACT NO. 05002 

State Aid Project Number Project Title 

CP 025-050-002 CR 50 Reconditioning 

TYPE OF WORK:  

The major items of work are approximately: 

Item Number Item Unit Quantity 

2118.509/00050 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 TON 17,705 

2131.506/00010 CALCIUM CHLORIDE SOLUTION GAL 15,627 

2215.504/00010 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION S Y 50,975 

Complete digital project documents are available at https://mn-co-goodhue.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding.  
ONLY REGISTERED PLANHOLDERS WILL BE ALLOWED TO BID PROJECT. There is no cost to register or download the 
Project Plans and Proposal documents. To become a registered plan holder and to bid electronically, you must create 
an account at: https://connex.rtvision.com/. 

BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED BY SUBMITTING AN ELECTRONIC BID USING BIDVAULT at https://connex.rtvision.com/
contracts/out-for-bid.  NO HARD COPY BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED.  Instructions on submitting a bid electronically can be 
found on the bidVAULT website.  The cost to submit a bid is $25.  

Bids must be accompanied by a corporate surety bond made in favor of Goodhue County.  See Proposal for more 
information. 

The Goodhue County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive defects. 

For questions, contact Cory Wersal, Construction Manager, at 651-385-3051 or cory.wersal@goodhuecountymn.gov 

Published on: 
Goodhue County website: http://www.goodhuecountymn.gov 
Minnesota Construction eAdvertising website: https://eadvert.rtvision.com/ 

https://mn-co-goodhue.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding
https://mn-co-goodhue.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding
https://mn-co-goodhue.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding
https://connex.uccs.com/
https://bidvault.mn.uccs.com/
mailto:cory.wersal@
http://www.co.goodhue.mn.us/
https://eadvert.rtvision.com/

